Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Mitsubishi Polyester Film Corporation	Name: Mitsubishi Plastics, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Japan ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/1/2008 ☐ Assignment ☒ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku City: Tokyo State: Country:Japan Zip: Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cottizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,745,795 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James C. Wray	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40}{}\$	
Street Address: 1493 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: McLean	8. Payment Information:	
State: VA Zip: 22101		
Phone Number: 703-442-4800	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: jameswray@jcwray.com		
9. Signature: Juliu H. Gamotis/	03/01/2013	
Signature Julie H. Gamotis	Date Total number of pages including cover 6	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	
Haille Of Leison Organity		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0491 700501549

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号 三菱樹脂株式会社

会社法人等番号 0100-01-008775

本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目 5 番 2 号		
公告をする方法	本会社の公告は東京都において発行する日本経 済新聞に掲載する		
賃借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.mpi.co.jp/ ir/index.htm	平成15年 5月 3日	投定
項		平成15年 5月15日 平成18年 5月 1日	
		平成18年 7月12日	
会社分割 平成20年4月1日東京都港区芝四丁目14番1 平成21年4月1日東京都中央区日本橋本石町 リンクがら分割	平成20年。4月二日		
	19 沙夕游的分割	丁月2番2号株式会社アル 一平成21年 4月 3日	
吸収合併	東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目 5 番 2 号株式会社機	脂平塚を合併 平成1-2年 5月 L日	¥8:
	平成20年4月1日東京都港区芝四丁目2番3号 ム株式会社、東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目8番2 東京都港区芝四丁目1番23号三菱化学エムケー	号三菱化学産資株式会社及	Ø.
	平成21年4月1日新潟県上越市福田町1番地菱	化マックス株式会社を合併 平成21年 4月 3日	登記
	平成21年4月1日滋賀県長浜市三ツ矢町5番8 ンジニアリングを合併	号株式会社エム・ジェイク 平成21年 4月 8日	7 m

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 面である。

平成25年 1月 8日

東京法務局 登記官

E



線のあるもの記録消車項であること TRADEMARK1/1

整理番号 7.6.6.6.1.3.1

REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0492

(Translation)

CERTIFIED COPY FROM THE OFFICIAL COMMERCIAL REGISTER (CLOSED)

Address: 1-1, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Name : Mitsubishi Plastics, Inc. Company Number: 0100-01-008775

Head Office: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo (deleted)

Manner of Publication:

Publication of this company is appeared in The Nihon Keizai Shimbun issued in Tokyo. (deleted)

Requirements for receiving information on the account of finance:

http://www.mpi.co.jp/ir/index.htm (deleted)
Dated May 13, 2003 and registered May 15, 2003
Abolished May 1, 2006 and registered July 12, 2006

Corporate Division:

On April 1, 2008, divided from Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation of 14-1, Shiba 4-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo. Registered April 1, 2008.

On April 1, 2009, divided from Kabushiki Kaisha Alpolic of 2-2, Nihonbashi-hongokucho 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo. Registered April 3, 2009.

Merger (Absorption):

Merger with Kabushiki Kaisha Plastic Hiratsuka of 5-2, Marunouchi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo. Registered May 1, 2000.

On April 1, 2008, merger with Mitsubishi Polyester Film Corporation of 2-3, Shiba 4-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Mitsubishi Chemical Sanshi Kabushiki Kaisha of 8-2, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo and Mitsubishi Chemical MKV Kabushiki Kaisha of 1-23 Shiba 4-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo. Registered April 1, 2008.

On April 1, 2009, merger with Hishika Max Kabushiki Kaisha of 1,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0493 Fukudacho, Joetsu-shi, Niigata-ken. Registered April 3, 2009.

On April 1, 2009, merger with Kabushiki Kaisha M.J. Engineering of 5-8 Mitsuyacho, Nagahama-shi, Shiga-ken. Registered April 3, 2009.

The above is a true and accurate copy from the Official Commercial Register (Closed).

This 8th day of January, 2013
TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU,
Registrar: Masaaki Hirabayashi (Seal)

Reference No. A666131 *Underlining indicates matter deleted from the registration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0494